
Question on Notice
No. 554

Asked on 17 April 2007


Mr DEMPSEY asked the Minister for Police and Corrective Services (MS SPENCE)-

QUESTION:

With reference to chroming laws in Queensland—

(1) How many items of property were seized by police in 2005-06 and 2006-07 (to date) that had been used for the purposes of chroming?

(2) How many of these items were seized from persons under the age of 18 years?

ANSWER:

(1) & (2)

The Queensland Police Service does not record items of property seized in connection with chroming.

